

## Eagle Point Women's Golf Club 2025 Membership Application

The Eagle Point Women's Golf Club is an 18-hole women's golf league, playing on Tuesday's at Eagle Point Golf Course. The season begins the first week of March and ends the last week of October. Our golf league is made up of friendly ladies who enjoy competitive golf but also want to have fun. Membership includes OGA GHIN#, Hole-In-One Insurance, Eclectic Game Awards & Birdie/Par Awards.

NAME:	
ADDRES	S:
PHONE:	C: H:
EMAIL: _	
Emerger	cy Contact: Name:PH:
GHIN#:	If you pay for your GHIN # thru another golf course or
club, pleas	e provide the name:
CHECK (	ONE: I plan to play w/EPWGC Or I joined just to get a GHIN# (and I do or do not want to receive routine EPWGC emails)
-	<ul> <li>\$75 Regular Membership, or</li> <li>\$35 If your GHIN is through another Golf Course/Club, or</li> <li>Free. If you are a Junior Golfer whose birthdate is:</li> </ul>

Please deliver your completed Membership Application and <u>check made payable to the Eagle</u> <u>Point Women's Golf Club (EPWGC)</u> to the Eagle Point Pro Shop or by mail to San Dee Koons by **March 1, 2025** so that your contact info can be included in the 2025 Membership Handbook. If your Application and Dues are not received by 1 March 2025, you will be placed in the followthe-field category until they are received and your GHIN is activated.

## San Dee Koons, EPWGC Treasurer 264 Bellerive Dr., Eagle Point, OR 97524

**New Members:** For more information, contact the Eagle Point Golf Course @ 541-826-8225; or, visit <u>www.resortateaglepoint.com</u> and select "Women's Club" at the bottom of the home page for a link to our information. You can also contact Karen Dollarhide, New Member Coordinator at 530-521-6975.